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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 76

 16,392 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 183 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 437 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,039 

 13,692 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANY 100% PRO LIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY PROLIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITA AROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITLI AKOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WHITEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 6 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELF SABRINA ADUKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,712 

Unrecorded  3,327 

Assembly District 78

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 79

 3,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 40 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,784 

 3,087 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 MURRY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,091 

Unrecorded  693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 80

 13,349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 360 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,080 

 10,004 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY LOPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULL SHIT! (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CINDERELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CATMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAYERHSTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGRESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CAPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. NOCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GELUICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAN M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHORDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZE THEN ONE! (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 13 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD COOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 80

 1 SMOEONE I KNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA DEL RIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,060 

Unrecorded  4,020 

Assembly District 81

 1,791 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,906 

 1,582 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE OF THE CIVIL COURT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,584 

Unrecorded  322 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 82

 24,399 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 559 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 360 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,389 

 17,508 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTONIO PAPEDAPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HEVENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BENRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SERENTRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ST VAN BOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPIRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL BOORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 8 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO POT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DAUOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GRECO,JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOREN KIERREKEGARD LIBERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BARANELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 82

Total Votes  17,557 

Unrecorded  7,832 

Assembly District 83

 18,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 333 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,167 

 16,214 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,224 

Unrecorded  2,943 

Assembly District 84

 985 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,025 

 810 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 RAINER WIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  812 

Unrecorded  213 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Assembly District 85

 13,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 308 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,820 

 11,289 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANYBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDO SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA NIETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AYENDE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,297 

Unrecorded  2,523 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 92,295 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,654 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,029 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,210 

 74,186 JOSEPH CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY LOPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO PAPEDAPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANY 100% PRO LIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY PROLIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HEVENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULL SHIT! (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITA AROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITLI AKOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CINDERELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BENRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SERENTRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CATMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAYERHSTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANYBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGRESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ST VAN BOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOSEPH CAPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. NOCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KOBECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE OF THE CIVIL COURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GELUICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAN M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDO SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WHITEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHORDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPIRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZE THEN ONE! (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL BOORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 33 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO POT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAINER WIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY DAUOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD COOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GRECO,JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  1:27:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA NIETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AYENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELF SABRINA ADUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOEONE I KNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOREN KIERREKEGARD LIBERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA DEL RIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BARANELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,337 

Unrecorded  21,873 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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